Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/13/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Broadband Graphics, LLC - A California Limited Liability Company	04/12/2010
Broadband Graphics, LLC - A Washington Limited Liability Company	04/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Broadband Graphics, LLC - A Washington Limited Liability Company	
Street Address:	1314 S. Grand Blvd., #2-108	
City:	Spokane	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99204	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7165228	
Patent Number:	7013432	
Patent Number:	7013431	
Application Number:	12469551	
Application Number:	10552643	
Patent Number:	7313765	
Patent Number:	7539947	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)292-0460

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-622-1711

Email: patent@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt P.C.

PATENT

REEL: 024244 FRAME: 0355

7165228

10 4280 00

501150784

Address Line 1: 1420 5th Avenue, Suite 3010 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109874*		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Al AuYeung		
Total Attachments: 8 source=Articles of Merger (WA filing) — Broadband Graphics, LLC#page1.tif source=Articles of Merger (WA filing) — Broadband Graphics, LLC#page2.tif source=Articles of Merger (WA filing) — Broadband Graphics, LLC#page3.tif source=Articles of Merger (WA filing) — Broadband Graphics, LLC#page4.tif source=Articles of Merger (WA filing) — Broadband Graphics, LLC#page5.tif source=Articles of Merger (WA filing) — Broadband Graphics, LLC#page6.tif source=Articles of Merger (WA filing) — Broadband Graphics, LLC#page7.tif			

PATENT REEL: 024244 FRAME: 0356



Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that documents meeting statutory requirements have been filed and processed with the Secretary of State merging the listed "Merging Entities" into:

BROADBAND GRAPHICS, LLC

WA Limited Liability Company UBI: 603-007-474 Filing Effective April 13, 2010

Merging Entities:

Not Qualified in WA BROADBAND GRAPHICS, LLC



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLE 1 **Merging Entities** APR 12 2010

STATE OF WASHINGTON

The merging entities are:

Name

State of Organization

Type of Entity

Broadband Graphics, LLC

Washington

Limited Liability Company

Broadband Graphics, LLC

California

Limited Liability Company

ARTICLE 2 Surviving Entity

The surviving entity is Broadband Graphics, LLC, a Washington limited liability company.

ARTICLE 3 Plan of Merger

A copy of the plan of merger is attached as Exhibit A.

ARTICLE 4 Approval

- 4.1 Surviving Entity. The merger was duly approved by the members of Broadband Graphics, LLC pursuant to RCW 25.15.400.
- 4.2 Nonsurviving Entity. The merger was duly approved by the members of Broadband Graphics, LLC pursuant to RCW 25,15,400.

ARTICLE 5 Effective Date

These articles of merger will become effective on April 13, 2010.

[signature page to follow]

1 - ARTICLES OF MERGER PDX/109874/175603/GOA/5843207,2

PATENT

Dated: April 12, 2010

Broadband Graphics, LLC, a Washington/limited liability company

By: John L. Peckham Its: Member

Broadband Graphics, LLC, a California limited liability company

By: Steven Taylor Its: Member

Person to contact about this filing: Genevieve O. AuYeung Daytime phone number: (503) 222-9981

2-ARTICLES OF MERGER

Dated: April 12, 2010

Broadband Graphics, LLC, a Washington limited liability company

By: John L. Peckham

Its: Member

Broadband Graphics, LLC, a California limited liability company

By: Steven Taylor Its: Member

Person to contact about this filing: Genevieve O. AuYeung Daytime phone number: (503) 222-9981

2 - ARTICLES OF MERGER PDX/109874/175603/GOA/5843207.1

PATENT

EXHIBIT A

Agreement and Plan of Merger

(see attached)

1 -

PATENT

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

This Agreement and Plan of Merger sets forth the terms and conditions under which Broadband Graphics, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Nonsurviving Entity"), will merge with and into Broadband Graphics, LLC, a Washington limited liability company ("Surviving Company").

SECTION 1 DEFINITIONS

"Dissenting Member" means a member of Surviving Company or Nonsurviving Entity who timely asserts the member's statutory right to dissent from the merger and obtain payment for the member's ownership interest.

"Effective Time" means the latest to occur of the following:

- the effective time and date of appropriate Articles of Merger filed with the Washington Secretary of State; and
- the effective time and date of an appropriate Certificate of Merger filed with the California Secretary of State.

SECTION 2 MERGING ENTITIES

The merging entities will be:

Name	State of Organization	Type of Entity
Broadband Graphics, LLC	Washington	Limited Liability Company
Broadband Graphics, LLC	California	Limited Liability Company

SECTION 3 SURVIVING ENTITY

The surviving entity will be Broadband Graphics, LLC, a Washington limited liability company.

SECTION 4 MATERIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 4.1 Merger. At the Effective Time, Nonsurviving Entity will merge with and into Surviving Company and the separate existence of Nonsurviving Entity will cease,
- 4.2 Certificate of Formation. The certificate of formation of Surviving Company before the Effective Time will continue to be the certificate of formation of Surviving Company after the Effective Time.

SECTION 5 CONVERSION OF OWNERSHIP INTERESTS

The following will occur at the Effective Time:

5.1 Conversion. Except as otherwise provided in this Section 5, each 1% ownership interest in Nonsurviving Entity will be converted into a 1% ownership interest in Surviving Company.

1-AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER PDX/109874/175603/GOA/5844395.1

PATENT

5.2 Dissenters' Rights. Any shares owned by a Dissenting Member will be converted into the right to receive such payment as may be determined by the applicable dissenters' rights statute and other applicable law.

SECTION 6 ABANDONMENT

At any time before the Effective Time, this Agreement and Plan of Merger may be abandoned by the members of Surviving Company or by the members of Nonsurviving Entity.

Dated: April 12, 2010

Surviving Company:

Broadband Graphics, LLC, a Washington limited liability company

: John L. Peckham

Ats: Member

Nonsurviving Entity:

Broadband Graphics, LLC, a California limited liability company

By: Steven Taylor

Its: Member

2-AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

PATENT

5.2 Dissenters' Rights. Any shares owned by a Dissenting Member will be converted into the right to receive such payment as may be determined by the applicable dissenters' rights statute and other applicable law.

SECTION 6 ABANDONMENT

At any time before the Effective Time, this Agreement and Plan of Merger may be abandoned by the members of Surviving Company or by the members of Nonsurviving Entity.

Dated: April 12, 2010

Surviving Company:

Broadband Graphics, LLC, a Washington limited liability company

By: John L. Peckham

Its: Member

Nonsurviving Entity:

Broadband Graphics, LLC, a California limited liability company

By: Steven Taylor

Its: Member

2 – AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER PDX/109874/175603/GQA/5844595,1

PATENT